

## **Sugar Creek Estates Sewer Rehabilitation Phase 1 Project**

Bid Date & Time: Thursday, May 15, 2025 @ 2:00 p.m.

				Engineer's Opinion of Cost		Insituform Technologies 17988 Edison Avenue Chesterfield, MO 63006		Visu-Sewer of Missouri 7895 St. Clair Avenue East St. Louis, IL 62203	
Description	Qty	Unit		Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
1 Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
2 Bonds & Insurance	1	LS		\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3 Cleaning & CCTV Inspection	6,207	LF		\$4.00	\$24,828.00	\$6.00	\$37,242.00	\$4.75	\$29,483.25
4 6-inch Diameter CIPP Liner	1,623	LF		\$40.00	\$64,920.00	\$37.70	\$61,187.10	\$33.70	\$54,695.10
5 8-inch Diameter CIPP Liner	4,584	LF		\$35.00	\$160,440.00	\$45.17	\$207,059.28	\$29.20	\$133,852.80
6 Injection Grouting of Lateral Connections (5 gal allowance)	80	EA		\$735.00	\$58,800.00	\$1,465.00	\$117,200.00	\$445.00	\$35,600.00
7 Protection & Restoration	1	LS		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8 Injection Grouting of Lateral Connections - Excess Grout		GAL							
<b>Total</b>				<b>\$330,588.00</b>		<b>\$456,188.38</b>		<b>\$261,831.15</b>	
Acknowledge Addendums				N/A		YES		YES	
Bid Form				N/A		YES		YES	
Bid Bond				N/A		YES		YES	
Statement of Bidder's Qualifications				N/A		YES		YES	
Evidence of Authority of Signatory				N/A		YES		YES	
List of Subcontractors				N/A		YES		YES	
Anti-Collusion Affidavit				N/A		YES		YES	
Affidavit of Work Authorization				N/A		YES		YES	
Affidavit of Anti-Discrimination against Israel				N/A		YES		YES	
Domestic Products Procurement Act Preference Certification				N/A		YES		YES	
Affidavit of Compliance with Safety Training Requirements				N/A		YES		YES	
Completed HUD Forms				N/A		YES		YES	
Statement of Financial Condition				N/A		YES		YES	
Bid Envelope Requirements				N/A		YES		YES	